

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 190 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD05-000635-2024

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 07 dated 30-07-2025

Petitioner files an application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

Fix 18-11-2025 for framing issues.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**