

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Mat Suit No. 190 of 2024
CIS No. No. 190 of 2024

Order No. 15 dated 09-06-2026

Regular P.O is on duty leave.

Parties are present by filing their respective haziras.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **27-08-2026** for framing issues.

Dictated & Corrected by

**ADJ, Fast Track-in-ch-of
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ, Fast Track-in-ch-of
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**